
 

 

FOR INFORMATION TO ALL DEVOTEES / LAITY 

 

This is to inform all devotees / laity that H.H. Swamiji Will be observing Ekanta (Mauna) on 

the following dates.  Devotees / laity are requested to take note of the same while planning 

their travel to Shirali during Chaturmas. 

 

16th August (Wednesday) 

21st August (Monday) 

22nd August (Tuesday)  

23rd August (Wednesday) 

28th August (Monday) 

29th August (Tuesday) 

30th August (Wednesday) 

4th September (Monday) 

5th September (Tuesday) 

6th September (Wednesday)  

11th September (Monday) 

12th September (Tuesday) 

13th September (Wednesday) 

14th September (Thursday) 

15th September (Friday)  

18th September (Monday) 

19th September (Tuesday) 

20th September (Wednesday) 

 


